your want with an invitation the report of their

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION .	
NAME: SHIGA, Vancou Dorothy (Mrs. Hajame)	
HOME ADDRESS: 2591 West 45th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 06620 SEX: Female AGE:	38
OCCUPATION: Besmeker Housewife	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: None	on by yourself or
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. Hajime 703 06619	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 2591 W. 45th Ave., Vanc'r, B. C.	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Toshic(W); Catherine K	ezuko(F).
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 2591 W. 45th Ave., Vanc'r, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 3 years: 3 months.	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2591 W. 45th Ave No legal description on declarant. As it is jointly owned with it has been previously listed.	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 5-room House.	wooden freme
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) \$2,000.00 thro emberton Realty Co.	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$60.00 paid 1940 payable City Ha	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed . None	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) Omer - this will 1	1

	그런데 회장 생물을 하고 싶어? 아니라 그렇게 되었다. 이 말라는 어린 아들의 사람들의 경험을 가지 않는 것이 되는 것을 가는 것을 하는 것을 하는데 것 같은데 없다.
enol/	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
SERSON HVAING WAA INLEKESL IN' O	3' CIAE LHE NYME VND VDDKEZZ OE VNA E
	2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS
	euon
LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES	CATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE I EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK I
euon : NW	. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOT
ouo]	
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, re-
groff	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
TE TO WHICH PAID:	
n desiring the second of the second	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DA
TE TO WHICH PAID:	FANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
None	TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
Mone	TOCYLION VND DESCRIBLION: TOCYLOR SEVENDON: TOCYL

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: Land Registrar's office Venc'r, B.C.

2007 - 100	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None
•	
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF OTHERS:
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	None .
<i>7.</i>	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
-	
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS 2507 Bank of Montreal, 41st, Kerrisdale, Vanc'r, B. C. Allount \$500.00
9.	LIFE INSURANCE: None
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. No no
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
LL	ABILITIES:
1.	PERSONAL DEBTS: None
2.	TRADE DEBTS: None
M-1995	
	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protecte ea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone other securities, if any.
evi	ea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
evi	other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directly indirect. May 1042
evi	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of try description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct indirect.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. <u>2711</u>	Date (119/43
Full Name SHIGH (Vancou) (Surname in Block I	Perothy) Mrs. Hajime
Registration No. 16620 Male - Femal (check)	Ke Age May 2, 1907.
Former Address <u>2591</u> <u>24. 45 td</u>	aue., City
Date Evacuated May 17/42 Naturali	zed - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Walauis,
Durried - Single (check) Name of W	ife —
Name of Mother (SHITOME) Take Name of F. Names of Children under 16 #08400	# 0810/
	red with Custodian
Additional Information	(Yes or No)

Registration Number 06620.

SHIGA, Vancou Dorothy (Mrs. Hajime)

2591 West 45th Avenue, Vancouver, B. C.

LOCATION AND NATURE OF PROPERTY:

Lot 1 of 2 of 16, D.L. 526, Group 1, New Westminster District.

OWNERSHIP:

Mr. and Mrs. Shiga, Joint Owners.

BUILDING:

The house is situate at 2591 West 45th Avenue, being the N.E. corner of Elm Street and 45th Avenue. It is a 5 room frame bungalow with full basement, wooden floor, hot air heating plant and sawdust burner. The exterior of the house is in fair condition and the interior needs decorating. The roof is in fair shape. Men were repairing the gutters at the time the property was being examined.

LAND:

The size of the Lot is 31.8 x 130

TAXES:

No arrears. 1942 taxes, nett \$60.00 not paid. Note: According to the J.P. Form the 1940 taxes are shown still payable to the City of Vancouver. This is probably a typegraphical error.

ASSESSMENT:

\$ 550.00 Land Building \$1300.00 Total \$1850.00

INSURANCE:

We were advised by Mr. Shiga that there is \$2000.00 insurance on the dwelling. The Policy was issued by Pemberton's but he did not know where same was, unless it was in the hands of Mr. Hal. Campbell, 808-812 Standard Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

FINANCIAL POSITION:

It is our understanding from Mr. Shiga that Mr. Hal. Campbell, 808-812 Standard Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. has sold this property for \$1500.00 and that the moneys would be paid into the office of the "Custodian". If this is not correct will you kindly advise us and we will proceed with the sale of same.

Regarding the Owners' personal financial position, Mr. Shiga advised us that other than the moneys from the sale of the property they had the amount of \$500.00 as shown on the J.P. Form.

REMARKS:

If this property has been sold for the amount of \$1500 as stated by Mr. Shiga, this would be satisfactory. It is our understanding that he paid \$1585.00 for same approximately three years ago. If not the property can be rented or sold at approximately the amount of our valuations as set forth below.

THE RENTAL VALUE of the property is \$30.00 per month.

THE MAXIMUM SAIR VALUE of the property in its present condition would not be more than \$1750.00 gross.

The above property was inspected on May 14th 1942 by the writer.

Por allan 27. Ker